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This prototype of a new generation of Russian Alr Superiority
Fighters is base in many parts on the proven Sukhol Su-27. It
appeared first in 19897 and caught the experts by surprise with
its wnusual shape. Characterized by its wings, which guarantes
excellant manoceuvrability and engines which achiove super-sonic
speed without afterburners, the aircraft is in 15 design stage. N s
nat yet certain, that the Berkut will enter servica with the Russian Air
Farce.

Technical data: Length: 22,60 m; Wing span: 16,70 m; Taks-
off-weight: 25000 kg, Max. speed: 2200 km/h; Range: 2200 km;
Armament; 8-10 air-to-air missiles,

Dieser  Prototyp  einer  neuen  Generation  russischer
Luftiberlegenheitsiiger basiert in vielen Tellen auf der erprobten
Sukhoi Su-27. Diess wurde 1997 vorgestellt und Oberraschte
die Luftfahrtexpertan wegen ihrer auBergewshnlichen  Form,
Charakteristisch sind die wvorgepfeilen  Filgel, die exzelante
Mandwrierfahighkeit garantieran, BOWia Triebwerke far
Uberschallgeschwindigksit ohne Machbrenner. Ob die russische
Luftfahrt die zur Zsit in Entwicklung stehende 5-37 Berkul in Dienst
atedlen wird ist auf Grund der hohen Kosten ungewiss.

Technische Daten; Linge: 22,60 m; Spannweite: 16,70 m;
Startgewicht, 25000 kg, Hichstgeschwindigkeit: 2200 km/h;
Reichweite: 2200 km; Bewaffnung: B-10 Luft-Luft-Raketan.

Questa evolurone del famoso caccla da superiaritd asrea SU-27
Flanker (vedi kit Naleri 187) & stato presentato nel corso del
1987, cogliende di sorpresa gll espertl asronautici occidentali.
Caratterizzato da un'ala a freccia invertita che assicura una buona
marcovrabilith & mater in grade di assicurare velocitd supersonica
" sanza l'mpiego di post bruciated, I"S-37 & attualments in sviluppo,
ma non & certa la sua adozione da parte dell'aviazione russa.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 22,6 m; Apertura alare: 16,70 m; Peso al
decolio: 25,000 kg; Velocitd massima: 2,200 km/h, Raggio d'azione:
2,200 km; Armamento: B-10 missili aria-aria,

Ce prototypa d'une nouvelle géndration de chasseurs de supériorité
aérienna russa utilise baaucoup ddldments du remanguable Sukhol
Su-27. Apparu en 1997, il a swrpris les experts par ses formes
inhabituslles. Ses ailes lui assurent une excellente mankabilité et
ses réacteurs lui permettent d'atteindre une vitesse supersonigue
sans poat-combustion. Cet appareil est encore dans 5a phase de
conception et |l n'est pas encore slr que le Berkut entrara un jour en
service dans la force aérnenns russe,

Caractéristiques techniques: Longueur: 22,60 m; Ervergure: 16,70
m; Poids au déccllage: 25000 kg Vitesse maxi 2200 kmdh;
Autoncanie: 2200 km; Armement: 8-10 missilas air-air

Dit prototype van een nisuwe generatie Russische gevechtsviiegiuigen
is op veal punten gebaseard op de Sukhol Su-277 Het verscheen
in 1297 en verraste de experts door Zijn ongewons vormmen. De
karakteristiske vieugels zorgen voor ean witstekends wandbaarheid
an hot toestel bereikt supersone snelhedan zonder gabeuik b maken
van naverbranders, Het toestel s nog steeds in zijn ontwikkelings-
fase en het is cak nog niet zeker of de Russische luchtmacht het zal
aanschaffen.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 22,60 m; Spanwijdte: 16,70 m; Max.
gewlcht: 25000 kg; Max. snalheid: 2200 kmy; Actieradivs: 2200 km;
Bewapening: 8-10 luchtdoelraketten.

Téméd vuden sukupohven hadvittijan protatyyppi perustuw pitkille
Vendjin imavoimien Sukhoi SU-27  konesn  osiin,  Ekspartit
hémméstelivit konee erikoista muctoilua ensiesittelyssa 1997, Vaikka
siive! takaavat huippu kasiteltivyden ja uudet moattorit yli-8&ni
nopaudet ilmari jilkipaltinta konc on vield suunnitteluasteela. Vield e

obe varmaa fulesko Berkut koskaan operatiivisesn kiyttdén Vendjan
iimawaimissa.

«SukHoi $=-37 Berkut»

Teknisidh yksityiskohtia: Pituus: 2260 m; KarkivEli: 16,70 m;
Lentoonldntépaing: 25000 kg, Huippunopeuws: 2200 km'h;
Toimintaside: 2200 km; Asesistua: 8-10 iimataistelu ohjusta.

Este pratotipo de una nuva sere de cazas rusos de superioridad
adrea estd basado en gran parte en el experimentado Sukhol 5i-27.
Aparecid por vez primera en 1997 y sorprendid a los expertos
por su forma inusual. Caracterizado por sus alas que garantizan
una excelente maniobrabilidad, y por sus motores gue alcanzan
velocidades supersanicas sin afterbumers, el aparato se halla en
fase de disefio. Todavia no existe la certeza de que e Barkut entre
en sanvicio con la Fuerza Adrea Rusa,

Caracteristicas técnicas: Longitud: 22,80 m; Envergadura: 16,70
m; Peao al despegue: 25000 kg; Velocidad méxima: 2200 kmvh;
Autonommia: 2200 km; Armamento: 8 a 10 misiles ara/airs.

Tan prototyp reayskich myalwedw nowej generacji jest w duzej mierze
oparty na Su-27, Pojawil sle po raz pierwszy w 1997 roku zaskakujac
swym  niezwyklym  ksztaltem. Wyrdznia sie  skrzydlami, ktore
gwarantuja mu doskanala zwrotnosc oraz silnikami zapewniajacymi
osiagniecie szybkoscl ponaddzwiekows] bez uzycia dopalaczy.
Samolot jest obecnia na etaple prdb | nie jest jeszcze pewne czy
wejdzie on do sluzby w lotnictwie rosyjskim.

Dane techniczne: Diegose: 22,60 m; Rozplstosc skrzydel: 16,70 m;
Ciazar startowy! 25000 kg: Max, predkess: 2200 kmvh; Zasieq: 2200
krm; Uzbrojenie: B-10 rakiel powietrze-powietrze,

Dietta &r prototypen till en ny generation ryska stridsplan som i manga
detaljer baserats pd den vilkarda och bevisligen val fungerandes
Sukhoi 5-27. Mar den visades férsta gingen 1997 dverraskades all
expertis av planets mycket goda flygegenskaper som tilsammans
med en kraftfull motor ger planet Gverljedsfart utan att anvanda
efeterbrinnkammars. Planet utprovas fér ndrvarande men Inget dr
klart om ndr efler om den kommer | operativ jEnst | det ryska
flygwapnet.

Tekniska data: Langd: 22,60 m; Vingbredd: 16,70 m; Startvike: 25000
kg Max. hastighet: 2200 kmdt; Aktionsradie: 2200 km; Bavipning:
8-10 Luftstrids robotar.

Esta protdtipo da nova geragdo de avides de combate Russos tem
como base o Sukhoi Su-27. Aparaceu pela primera vez em 1997 e
captow a atencio dos experts derivado a sua forma. Caracterizado
pelas suas asas, que garantem excelente manobrabilidade e
por seus motores que alcangam wvelocidades supersonicas sem
wAfterburners-, Este avio alnda somente nos planos e desenhos,
ndo sendo certo que o Berkul venha a fazer parte da forga 2érea
Rusza,

Dados técnlcos: Comprimento: 22,60 m; Envergadura: 16,70 m;
Peso na descolagem: 25000 kg, Velocidade max.: 2200 km/h;
Autonamia: 2200 km; Armamente: B — 10 missais arfar.
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' Legenda color: | numerd si riferiscono all'assartimento color ITALERI {QREL MASTER
| Pairtting instruction: The Indicated colour numbers rafer to the ITALER| J {2REL MASTER
! Bamatungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummenn bezishen sich auf die TALERI )\ {ODEL MASTER
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concarment ks peintures ITALERI fJODEL MASTEY

A} (B ® ®

1743 MODEL MASTER 1745 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER
| Fs.amosa FS. 17675 F5. 36375 Gun Matal (Metalizer)
Flat Black Insigria White Light Ghast Gray Stahiblay (Metalmer)
Schwarz (M) Signatesiss (G) Schattengrau (M) Matallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Mero [0} Bianco Segnaia (L] Grriglo Azzurmg Chiara (0] Gris Metal (Matalizer)
Boir Mat (M) Blanc Insignes (2] Giris Fartéma Clair (M)
]
1546 MODEL MASTER 1711 MODEL MASTER
Silver ES. 34047
Silbyesr Olive Drab
Argent Dlive (M)
Argant Varde Ciiva (0]
Clive Sabke (M)




Y ©

{1} IMPORTARTI INFORMAATIONS 5U DUESTD KIT

() fGocatoly non a3 miser 21 3 anal Le pieccks gark paiesber
‘=EETE MAris D aspTE

WD Precmnia o esteritd appunle lereiomil sl e biaggha ool modelio
i)

T Fam ahosons 5 i eeazH @ e 2er il mostapin s evtare
dain.

([} ATTENTIONE: | colorl raccomandali per qeisio ki sone ssk par
madelist adakl

(& Conserere il preseie indirizza par frune referense
ITALERI 5.PA
‘Wia Prodacoo, §/B — 40312 CALDERARA DI REHD (B0) = ITALY

(LD IAPITANT IFORRTION CONCERMING THIS KIT
(T Top nel suitsbia for chikden urder 3 yeacs, Small parls may be
swabomad of irabel,

K mary comtain ans sdih sham asges which i sty i beld

= an et 1o seale mage '

(3} Cars should be taken whan asing foals asd modcling krives i Bess
G parsanal injury.

@ WAEMING: Panis racommanded for use with this kH are for acull
rraxalany oy

@ Pledss felain this address i fulure refennce

ITALERI %.PA,
Wia Pradazzn, & /B = 40012 CALDERARA [N RENG (BA) = ITALY

{F_ NFORMATIONS IAPATANTES CORCERMANT CF KIT
) Joust e convenant pas i BT S TN 8 3 an La i
piazes puoaiart & valers ou inhaides,

[ Prisence d'exiriamités en pant sareant a1 maTige de madki

@ Lwzemblage e ce ki requierest de 'autilage, en pardculier des
colzaia de moodiEme. MErver ces demiar Tess prdcarien pour evier
Krgls Blemzuny

ATTENTHRE L purduns; racomrarckes pour ca b som uniquement
Sustinda i shillvs,

m
& Garte? ooTr adnes PO s i
TALERI EFA.
Voo Pradaree, 6.8 - 80012 CALDERARA D REND S04 # [TALY

(D) WICHTIGE INFDSMATION 71 DIESE EMIGATT
(1) :-ivtll‘l Wit Kinder gnter 3 Jabren weagen Yorhardenssin s1n
i

fy  Emmatr kann asive Karten b
Nechiskiure rerweredg sinel
@

[EREETN e

Vorsicht i Umgasg mh Wericeuge und Waseltaunessem, i diess
Verletmunpen verursacien kb,
(1 ACHTUME: Die fur dheser Bawsalz emprohienen Ferben sing 107 Kinder
fichl gesigrel
E Bahalian Si e He i weiule 1.
ITALERI 5.FA
'Wla Pradazzn, 678 - 0012 CALDERARA DI RENG (BO) = ITALY
Kimidkarediares fir Dostschiand:
‘Gabr. FALLER GmbH 73148 Gitenbach

(HIL) RELRAIS#.ME INFGRMATIE AANGAARDE DI MODEL

D Speaigeed niel geschik voor kindenen oncer de 3 jaar. D Keine
stukjes kunien ingesiial of spgesrwren worden

3 Ernvoor de montage vae o medel hnctioned funige uisndan

@ Voonctipheid £ gewerst bij hel gebruk wn gereabaiop en
hoatymassen fer voorkoming was fetsel

T WARASCHWING: Modeltouwes- moals sangegeven voor 0 madsd &
slige gretuk] waae QST door yolwassenen

%) Bahound gt asves: war Medkaneig gebruib,

TALERI SP4.
'Wla Fradazzo, 678 = M2 CALDERARA DI REHD 0} = ITRLY

(E_3 INFORMALION IMPORTANTE SDERE ESTA MAIVETA
T Jugat o epio pars mesores d2 3 ofce Lis partes pgesls podiin
a7 Ingeritas ¢ aszimdas.

I Fresarca e edranidades spentades Tanc onakes @ masizsje del
ikl kT,

@ Tenga cuidade &' ublize bs hemavents y cuchilas oo Tatag, v
at FuEan Gagsar Cafios porsonaies.
@ ATEMOON: Las pimuras noomendases i asls magsels smn ssio
P37 moceksias aduitns.
2 Conservr la prassnia dreciion e furss referencias
ITALER] P&
'Wia Pracarn, 878 - 30073 CALDE RARA DI REND (200 * ITALY

(P IMFORMAGAS IMPORTANTE GOSRE ESTE BIT

D Mo A recomencadd & Criancas com idadd inferke & 3 e,

3 PTﬂ!IEP de poflis aguialis que sanvem pam & nontagen dz
e

(3} Fecomendancs mui culdac no w0 O fereralae e objecis
orkuTian o e ENLEET ASrkrias pemrals
(D ATENGRO: b frizs recomerdadas pars este kR 532 stman (o
usa e Feke.
) Consorwe este andern (ers luurs relirencas
ITRLER) 5 FA.
'Wia Praclazem, 878 - 3002 CALDERARA D RERD [BO) + ITALY

{BF TAREITA TIETOUS KOSKIEN TATA SAKEMMISSER AR
M T tariesn FiRBEnBsaian ehenmachpscien asren ssctsmi-
s4% Apflamisa
(3 Tera ybkabyn Ja vensid kayteniessh oo nasdalittiv erybid
St wpqheien
@
o

ileleess mouiesa valurengoats ssttan kalaisskohiaan Bodd
sirmek Kamd on poisietove wilala i hznapepedla howkdBsetia
vk

Shiltd watpa @l S-eauiieden laslen glofumationsss sl oo
gt et widkaan it A3 oz lasten missidn shusatiekea
skt kaleld Tl ined metall S shideia.

& Volukinedia (esael wilshily pn. skl acieas mekarel, o s
el ahd miaiin lpavkessess 35503 rauhar t simin

g3 St 1ima chielbtinen mahdolista raeta simalipiien, sia
= 55118 ECC-yhymds niren | ool ol on vistuen e
M i

T WREOITUS: Dbjkeeas sovstelol maalf cenl vain alkusdie nalinraken
o b rkiztuja.

ITALERI 5 R4,
‘Wia Fradazzs, 6/8 = 40012 CALDERARA Df RERD J&0) = ITALY

(W) ADVARSEL - VINTIG INFORMAS.JOR OM EYGEESETTET
W ke s 0 b spier 3 B S chaer ban i 5 st | e
ol i

(=Y
W

3 Seop or sphse karker som brukes ved maclanng av nedelen
3 Utds rdr wariday o brukes, 32 3¢ was péier
prsorekader
@) ADWIREEL: Weling som anledeles bruk] med defie sef o barsgrel
Deares For woieana modeiipggare.
& Spardesns aoressen Bl ey beek
ITRLER] S P&
Wi Fradacza, €18 - 40012 CALDERARA [ REMD (BOj = MALY
{EOE) VITIC: INFORMATION FOR SANLESAT

(T Anbabaes ke bl bem under 1 &, indeholder smd dede.
(3 St kan indehalze dole med sewpe karker blkel ar nadendy by
atlawe n rjapt model
3 W Torsigpig wal b ol verk - shorpa kavee og lignance.
(@ Forsigtig: Maling fer artefzles er beregnet H vokenen brug.
& Spora dene adeesss for o hervendalse.
ITALERI 5.FA.
Wia Pradazzo, 678 - 40012 CALDERARA [N REND [BI) = ITALY

@mmcmﬂlmm
Zabawka i ol pramacyen 0 dried paniby 3 6L wpleie m
e co.
@) Zabawka mobe mwierad czgscl T astremi keawgdsami - jast
krnverane: ol doit aing) idhwOsromas rodeiu w skal,
0 Welaly sedod vwage ra mideesi? anesiania oSniedw proceci
urywania petpc narmp podcras nastin.
@) UWABA: fortry pokeona Oo maleatk Al A powinTy
: L VTR e ol iel 8 - i
(B achirwej ninfary adres dia przpstch refenench.
ITALERI P&
Wiz Pradanm, 678 - 40012 CALDERARA [ RERD (B0 = MALY

(TR TR-OMEMLE BLGILER-LITFEN SAKLAYINE
3 Yasindon MR pooukdar igin woun dedil, Yolabieceklen kigik

[T

Fasurye W model olusturabiimes igin gerokabliocek sir kenarll
pargaer gerehilc
Yagim sirasinda maket bigadl ve 186 git] At kel
e ek D yaralanmamaya sehag olmamak igin gok dikkat
o bl chs
Dikkat Mogel ign kolndnas tevsiye odke bovnlsr Eadecs
e hinberin b ben iygundes
Ragvurutsning ign ¥en seaipdaki adres kapdedistr.

ITALER] 5.FA.
Wia Prartazes, 58 — 40012 CELDERARA DI REND (BO) = TALY

I
@
@
&

PYLURH TPFPITHTE W SATHOMINTE

() Fio wafiracansse mOMmHEN M2IENE DETRIE B POT LTS LG
ITVTHL T GATRL NETAM METINE TREX JET.

@ HIfpe MONET GNEpHITE BCTRIH © CCTUMREM  KOTOPEMD
neEnliacgmur s socrak s MOInnE

@ Heofiogean colmolaTl OCTOPOENOTL DPO palire ¢
PEMELME ¥ TPYTHMH HECTRAMEFTIMN, DOy (HE MITYT
[RESTEN E

@ BEHHMAHHE! Kpackn, perossmnyemide LnY 0KpacEn
WOIEAE. MOCYT NCMOMLIOEATRG TOALKS BApocikiun
MO £

]

-'mmu INFORMATION O (ENRUA DVGESATS
“ar iga a0 Bres och kel 1Bt instrukiansboben laron du beder
byga din bypgeats. frsiroktionshakes madkips bpgssen

3 ‘o bypgandel o denna madel ameiags Raner och s verklyg, Ver
forshoing wel apwinckndal iy Sess e el undka persorskadorn,

T Wiy ks plasidebma bie pietranes kan det oppedd vessa der
ofimna karizc Jamna B cessa mad ) alker sanda pped.

& Wissa delar & Wsngbare och din3 sty Bam erder 3 rdreader
Peley endk Lppeshlr, Ne e e P0dias a8t sopm | mummat nign
sorn bkl delr som fuler med denm bypgswsts.

& Fetl eber mmonmecel. som kan medidla Senna byppsats, U o nandss
efier swljos. Bhin Bprnen

(3 Deta dowsment sl sjoras san rebesre. imetdiier Lppgifter an
ECE 1 wch ugpgiter o

& mnﬁlmmmmmtlﬂmmxm
eriket 4r LT modelbypana

TALERI 5.PA
Vi Prastaan, 8.8 = 43013 CALDERRREA, [ RESD (0] = ITALY

@mmma.mnm
igracky reprkladee o djacy mizchy od 3 godine jer i mogh preguieti
W ugahmn efine dijchoe

[ Frisutree krainfih céivh ik [l montan g modes.
O Ao upobeblavala wlal | igess 1 momhrenis obradle sanju g2 se
114 [rrqainia
@ Do s preponubmne ey nodel shiiy 5aTa TR adrsh mededan,
5 Salwaliovu atresu 1 biduta ohasies e
ITALERI § R,
Wia Fradazza, B/B = 40012 CALDERARA DF RERD (80 = [TALY

(P ELDUMBSHI ES BETARTARI

1 A jaek sem adhatt 3 dven alal ks, Rer Epeltetc vagy
kesipnarihalj i b s

G0 A reodkdien w2 Gz eiltisbor mikespes wagoodases flitaitk.

@ Amenpten 22 ossezmilitdsac: Hes esdodmked hasmil, vigyioses,
hogy Mg se SirEe magat

@) b eseoedliishod javessl vkl ik landitebnek ek,

() Wirk, by rize g el 6 cimet ovibb bivalacie ciasel

ITALER] 5.PA.

Wia Praclazen, 78 - $012 CALDERARA N REND [B) = ITALY

(EEIETETE A USCHOVELTE

(5 Hmthe reni vhidad pes 388 4o 3 (6L, protnde oy mohty spolnout sebo
kil e Sagd.

5 U modeh ee sachati Spifatd okrage raind K el vl saToinsbo
i

X Ponivile B b sastrojeni ostné réstrofe a dopele, dajle poa, Ayt 56
il

(& Barey, el jeE pro e mubor strené jencm
e dpandifinng po Ism 2
3 Uchovefe utn adnes k pF ipeddi Bedewdn releanan
ITRLER) S PR
Wia Pradarea, € /'B - S00r0F CALDENARS (4 FEMD (B0 » IRLY

o e et L]

e —
ITALERI 5.7
Vis Practassn, H8 - 40012 CALDERARA D) FEND (20 = TALY

HMANTIKEEZ MAHPOPOFIES EXETIKA
ME T KIT

O Awemikknho o Rowbd wdmo Ted 3 eid ward aegubm
Juquqn Blig Be Birtgpés e 1o csia

AL e o mE amnmeT) soe Bodmlov Be
e
f werrct

RNTE ]

@
[£1] HOn.TrJ.l.lﬂmuww
e sseih dhor mpipashecy
sperBurnnBi,
& Mg, T ppddon noe mlun}&.r-ém e T e Berec B
RO T Bk 0 easens Bodreshaorlz Bidin
3 [lospreeniu sqperviions o) tuifhabon e Bekbodmon woro.
ITALERI 5.PA.
Wia Pradazes, /8- 40012 CALDERERA D1 REND [BO] = ITALY

1Y Iy CRe R AT AT RS IRUTARTE
M@ v,

P AFAAIMCRERESL, SUELTEEDE ¥ 1 EA
HEIRTUAEEr Y I T, TR &8,

B TRTFA AR IMEOESGRL T AR, FART
Il‘b‘l ney,

EMEr ATABTESANEEL L FS —nEasl

ul'l
3 RRACRERAECTRECOFARNL TR T Eh,

ITALER] B P&,
i Pradarro, /B - 40012 CALDERARS DI REND (BOY = [TALY

RWER  BYRAEEE - b
MUTR&IRGLFRE -
MEET eSO AREER
ERREHETERTES -
RN ML T N e
REREL -

AR HNDFRAErRROES

EAAHER -
LRt dad dAladat {2 )

ITALERI 5.RA
'Wia Fragarra, B/B = 40012 CALDERARA, DI BERD [BO) = DALY

-









Traewters: Krip et barcoigon dasl 1, Samosl el ok 17 wewar
e e, bl Fosl Lo et bt wumies ey o bt v
20sks R

fogha
Pt o s 102 Pk vl o oriors el § fark
ORI SNl CHFC O URE TGO AORSMTE COTEITENE G0

Ford e o 29 plaata. ke s actcan

Dirnciiors b sppheng the dece Dub e

TH-AEAE B TR ERRT RN L AR AL
T rane arre

G i decam
8 thast: OF T, 0 § phik 0 it AN K sl 17 e
e W ks oo Fg ol i e ke Fors s pacar For .
e oY, A ey PR o e

innaiee Koy 1d den decel 8o kel eeiedm ook

Isireceiones Farn i apboacin da la calcomanar covr b VO R RS S O YA B
sarida, dumeg |y w—,

mCEaT
.

i o

i e

U Urcer e, 5 cacaae AL A L8 AR B s b e

[
Tl (a1 (il ik v (el o ol e sl

ok rcdeic,
orvereipl e S e e o duk CBInr Bt o BAcEl. PAM LR T Blfabic, [ e
Wi




«S-37 - Protoryre, 2000




